## NOTICE OF ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TIPTON COUNTY INDIANA TO ADOPT, REJECT, OR AMEND, THE TIPTON COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO PETITION CO-Z-16-24

Notice is hereby given that during their regularly scheduled public meeting on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October 2024, at 9:00 a.m. (local time) in the first floor meeting room of the Tipton County Courthouse located at 101 E. Jefferson Street, Tipton, Indiana 46072, the Tipton County Board of County Commissioners will consider and take action to adopt, reject, or amend, a favorable recommendation from the Tipton County Plan Commission to appeal and or amend parts of the Tipton County Zoning Ordinance pursuant to Petition CO-Z-16-24 including changes in the zoning classification and or the zone maps for approximately 9.81 acres from AG-Agriculture to AB-Agribusiness to expand an existing seed and fertilizer business located at or near 4077 W. Division Road, Tipton, Indiana. This meeting is open to the public. Copies of the proposed ordinance with the detailed changes to be considered are available for review by the public in the office of the Tipton County Plan Commission, first floor, Tipton County Courthouse, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Mark R. Regnier Tipton County Attorney